
kategorie D

start class.: F52/F53

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 1 62 Kisý Aleš NMNM 30.9.80 F53 15,68 15,71 x x 15,14 15,34 15,71 m 565 p
2 2 63 Konečný Vojtěch Atletika Ostrava ZTP 28.10.92 F52 7,12 x x 6,26 x 9,43 9,43 m 233 p
3 6 79 KROUŽEL LEOŠ Pardubice 20.6.86 F53 8,64 9,18 9,47 9,53 9,15 8,68 9,53 m 101 p
4 4 66 Brož Jaroslav Atletika Ostrava ZTP 28.6.81 F53 x x 8,17 7,59 x x 8,17 m 48 p
5 5 70 Žídek David Atletika Ostrava ZTP 9.6.88 F53 5,06 5,58 5,38 x 4,69 5,71 5,71 m 6 p

3 64 Urbanec Lukáš Atletika Ostrava ZTP 15.10.79 F52       DNS

CZECH OPEN 2017

javelin male / oštěp muži
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F56/F57

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 7 82 PETROUŠ JAROSLAV Pardubice 3.7.77 F57 9,19 9,34 8,74 8,97 9,14 8,81 9,34 m 399 p NR

2 2 41 Hodor Marek SVK 13.3.83 F56 7,77 7,90 7,75 7,64 7,97 7,94 7,97 m 395 p
3 5 65 Klimeš Jaroslav Atletika Ostrava ZTP 8.6.81 F56 7,54 7,40 7,45 7,45 7,33 7,60 7,60 m 327 p
4 1 40 Hašul Ján SVK 18.10.84 F56 7,06 7,24 7,23 7,29 7,29 7,09 7,29 m 272 p
5 6 71 Nigrovič Honza Atletika Ostrava ZTP 2.6.66 F57 7,61 7,64 7,45 7,66 7,55 8,08 8,08 m 210 p
6 3 50 Liška Přemysl AC Zlín 4.4.88 F57 8,06 7,74 7,78 7,55 7,78 7,89 8,06 m 207 p
7 8 93 Šaray Milan SVk 16.4.64 F56 4,37 4,32 4,29 4,37 4,43 4,45 4,45 m 8 p

4 61 Štiak  Josef NMNM 10.6.65 F56       DNS

CZECH OPEN 2017

shot put male / koule muži
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F51/F32/F31

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 1 36 Kuřeja Marián SVK 30.7.80 F51 25,42 25,26 x 27,32 x x 27,32 m 1 006 p
2 6 74 ENGE MICHAL Pardubice 17.12.85 F51 24,44 23,66 24,46 25,33 25,53 26,06 26,06 m 960 p
3 7 75 ZACH MARTIN Pardubice 13.11.85 F51 25,68 25,70 24,91 24,90 22,13 x 25,70 m 946 p
4 8 76 VANĚK JAN Pardubice 25.1.79 F51 24,31 23,20 23,48 24,56 22,12 23,53 24,56 m 894 p
5 9 77 VÁGNER JIŘÍ Pardubice 29.11.95 F51 21,80 21,73 21,04 19,57 20,02 21,41 21,80 m 733 p
6 2 46 Serbus  František SC JÚ Praha 20.7.85 F32 26,01 x 23,82 24,46 24,75 25,33 26,01 m 590 p
7 3 47 Kisela Artur SC JÚ Praha 15.3.02 F32 13,11 x 10,65 12,36 11,48 13,47 13,47 m 17 p
8 5 73 Sajdak Roman Atletika Ostrava ZTP 13.9.90 F32 x 8,00 8,80 x 8,92 10,02 10,02 m 1 p
9 11 94 Hyrák Filip AK Olomouc 14.6.05 F31 0,29 x 0,15 x x  0,29 m 0 p

4 60 Běleš Radim NMNM 6.3.73 F51       DNS
10 78 VESECKÝ PETR Pardubice 6.1.77 F51       DNS

CZECH OPEN 2017

club male / kuželka muži
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F34/F54

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 4 42 TISCHLER GEORG AUT 9.11.61 F54 17,83 18,72 18,31 19,50 18,85 20,01 20,01 m 572 p
2 1 6 KADLÍK Vladimír SK Moravia Brno 12.10.77 F54 15,99 16,11 x 16,38 16,51 15,77 16,51 m 340 p
3 2 31 Hughes Sean IRE 29.10.98 F34 18,16 19,09 18,73 19,27 17,62 20,68 20,68 m 261 p
4 5 49 Náčin Stanislav AC Zlín 16.3.60 F54 13,76 x x 14,50 x 13,89 14,50 m 217 p
5 3 32 SANDMANN MICHAEL GER - SCHWARZA 6.2.64 F54 11,81 11,44 12,15 x 11,84 12,40 12,40 m 114 p
6 6 67 Horský Marek Atletika Ostrava ZTP 30.4.92 F34 6,92 7,36 6,57 x x 6,85 7,36 m 1 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

javelin male / oštěp muži
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F55

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 1 33 PASCHOLD NILS GER - SCHWARZA 31.5.88 F55 7,57 7,51 7,21 7,41 6,91 7,27 7,57 m 373 p
2 3 58 Rotter Michal AK Olomouc  F55 6,35 6,36 6,69 6,19 6,53 6,36 6,69 m 214 p
3 6 81 POLÁČEK MICHAL Pardubice  F55 5,99 5,99 6,46 5,17 6,27 6,30 6,46 m 178 p
4 5 80 HORSKÝ PETR Pardubice 16.5.85 F55 4,81 4,47 5,22 4,88 4,82 4,85 5,22 m 44 p

2 52 Ščambura Dušan AK Olomouc 14.11.66 F55       DNS
4 59 Kunc Lukáš AK Olomouc  F55       DNS

CZECH OPEN 2017

shot put male / koule muži
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F56/F57

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 3 61 Štiak  Josef NMNM 10.6.65 F56 25,20 27,47 26,80 x 25,98 x 27,47 m 774 p
2 1 39 Hutka Július SVK 18.3.74 F57 x 30,06 x x 29,45 x 30,06 m 596 p
3 5 82 PETROUŠ JAROSLAV Pardubice 3.7.77 F57 23,16 22,50 x 21,86 22,21 x 23,16 m 289 p
4 2 50 Liška Přemysl AC Zlín 4.4.88 F57 16,17 x 16,21 17,23 18,43 17,28 18,43 m 118 p
5 7 93 Šaray Milan SVK 16.4.64 F56 10,32 13,01 13,42 14,01 14,29 13,85 14,29 m 106 p
6 6 83 ŠTĚPJÁK LUKÁŠ Pardubice 17.2.97 F57 16,37 17,05 16,06 16,71 16,29 15,92 17,05 m 83 p
7 4 71 Nigrovič Honza Atletika Ostrava ZTP 2.6.66 F57 14,38 12,19 x 15,21 13,67 x 15,21 m 47 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

javelin male / oštěp muži
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F34/F53/F54

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 3 62 Kisý Aleš NMNM 30.9.80 F53 14,97 15,23 16,20 16,69 16,35 15,09 16,69 m 472 p
2 2 49 Náčin Stanislav AC Zlín 16.3.60 F54 14,82 15,23 16,43 16,17 15,85 17,41 17,41 m 303 p
3 4 66 Brož Jaroslav Atletika Ostrava ZTP 28.6.81 F53 14,09 14,35 13,64 13,88 14,26 14,13 14,35 m 297 p
4 8 87 Dvořák  Martin Spastic Handicap 26.4.94 F34 18,15 19,43 18,80 20,03 20,59 20,39 20,59 m 146 p
5 1 32 SANDMANN MICHAEL GER - SCHWARZA 6.2.64 F54 13,72 13,88 13,87 13,41 14,00 13,79 14,00 m 128 p
6 7 79 KROUŽEL LEOŠ Pardubice 20.6.86 F53 10,06 10,66 10,29 11,43 11,04 11,04 11,43 m 120 p
7 6 70 Žídek David Atletika Ostrava ZTP 9.6.88 F53 6,87 8,33 8,27 7,64 7,86 7,35 8,33 m 23 p
8 5 67 Horský Marek Atletika Ostrava ZTP 30.4.92 F34 5,44 x x 4,49 4,61 4,86 5,44 m 0 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

discus male / disk muži
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F31/F32/F33/F34/F54

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 6 54 Kacanu  Eva AK Olomouc 20.5.65 F54 9,32 10,30 9,94 x 10,51 10,66 10,66 m 455 p
2 1 44 Muziková Anna SC JÚ Praha 15.10.97 F32 6,32 6,77 6,42 6,78 6,41 7,03 7,03 m 326 p
3 7 43 Mošovská Rozálie Niké SC JÚ Praha 2.12.02 F54 8,95 8,93 9,45 9,46 8,93 x 9,46 m 316 p
4 2 48 Marcaníková Anna AC Zlín 23.3.95 F33 7,04 7,32 7,53 7,16 6,98 7,09 7,53 m 190 p NR

5 5 84 PÍSAŘÍKOVÁ VENDULA Pardubice 3.1.83 F32 4,14 4,42 4,56 4,63 4,53 3,99 4,63 m 53 p
6 3 53 Kvapilová Eva AK Olomouc 11.1.97 F31 x 1,41 x 0,98 1,46 1,45 1,46 m 0 p NR

6 4 68 Čuboňová Ludmila Atletika Ostrava ZTP 16.2.88 F34 2,91 3,54 3,28 2,77 3,06 2,61 3,54 m 0 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

discus female / disk ženy
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F32/F52/F53

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 5 62 Kisý Aleš NMNM 30.9.80 F53 7,35 7,49 7,11 7,29 7,39 7,52 7,52 m 800 p
2 8 79 KROUŽEL LEOŠ Pardubice 20.6.86 F53 4,51 4,23 4,43 4,56 4,27 4,65 4,65 m 136 p
3 3 63 Konečný Vojtěch Atletika Ostrava ZTP 28.10.92 F52 4,24 4,34 4,75 4,73 5,05 x 5,05 m 96 p
4 1 47 Kisela Artur SC JÚ Praha 15.3.02 F32 4,96 4,99 4,50 4,50 4,33 4,42 4,99 m 52 p
5 2 57 Vartoň Filip AK Olomouc  F52 4,23 4,36 4,49 4,53 4,58 4,54 4,58 m 48 p
6 7 70 Žídek David Atletika Ostrava ZTP 9.6.88 F53 3,27 3,55 3,66 3,36 3,43 3,72 3,72 m 28 p
7 6 66 Brož Jaroslav Atletika Ostrava ZTP 28.6.81 F53 3,02 3,04 2,68 2,90 2,85 2,71 3,04 m 4 p

4 64 Urbanec Lukáš Atletika Ostrava ZTP 15.10.79 F52       DNS

CZECH OPEN 2017

shot put male / koule muži
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F55

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 1 29 KRĘŻELOK JOACHIM POL - WISLA 4.5.90 F55 x 25,44 25,84 x 24,32 25,20 25,84 m 800 p
2 5 58 Rotter Michal AK Olomouc  F55 19,95 19,72 19,07 20,13 21,61 20,57 21,61 m 575 p
3 4 52 Ščambura Dušan AK Olomouc 14.11.66 F55 19,14 18,37 19,02 x 18,84 x 19,14 m 423 p
4 2 33 PASCHOLD NILS GER - SCHWARZA 31.5.88 F55 18,02 18,25 16,76 x 17,58 x 18,25 m 368 p
5 7 81 POLÁČEK MICHAL Pardubice  F55 15,84 15,77 16,89 17,03 15,84 15,24 17,03 m 295 p
6 3 34 BERGNER PATRICK GER - SCHWARZA 15.7.88 F55 15,21 16,54 14,83 x 16,29 15,12 16,54 m 267 p
7 6 80 HORSKÝ PETR Pardubice 16.5.85 F55 13,13 12,26 x 13,22 11,47 11,90 13,22 m 108 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

javelin male / oštěp muži
26.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F31/F32

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 3 44 Muziková Anna SC JÚ Praha15.10.97 F32 15,05 14,62 14,96 14,36 14,73 14,34 15,05 m 510 p
2 4 45 Čelanská Barbora SC JÚ Praha24.4.92 F32 14,21 14,88 14,16 14,39 14,11 14,33 14,88 m 494 p
3 1 8 Kálmán Krisztina HUN 4.8.87 F32 10,09 10,72 11,91 12,33 12,92 12,22 12,92 m 316 p
4 2 84 PÍSAŘÍKOVÁ VENDULA Pardubice 3.1.83 F32 7,48 x 7,42 x x x 7,48 m 19 p
5 6 55 Sekyrová Adéla AK Olomouc F32 6,25 x x 5,12 5,33 5,57 6,25 m 5 p
6 5 53 Kvapilová Eva AK Olomouc 11.1.97 F31 0,85 1,87 1,29 1,63 1,13 1,95 1,95 m 0 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

club female / kuželka ženy
25.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F51

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points

1 1 36 Kuřeja Marián SVK 30.7.80 F51 9,52 x 9,09 9,45 x 9,49 9,52 m 727 p

2 4 75 ZACH MARTIN Pardubice 13.11.85 F51 x 6,85 6,87 7,58 7,35 7,37 7,58 m 432 p

3 5 76 VANĚK JAN Pardubice 25.1.79 F51 x 5,94 4,49 6,48 6,30 7,06 7,06 m 349 p

4 3 74 ENGE MICHAL Pardubice 17.12.85 F51 6,38 5,56 5,79 6,01 5,26 5,65 6,38 m 246 p

5 6 77 VÁGNER JIŘÍ Pardubice 29.11.95 F51 x 4,47 5,42 5,39 5,11 4,64 5,42 m 126 p

2 60 Běleš Radim NMNM 6.3.73 F51       DNS

CZECH OPEN 2017

discus male / disk muži
26.8.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F34/F55/F56/F57

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 2 1 SOBOČAN NATAŠA CRO 30.11.76 F56 11,04 x 11,17 x x x 11,17 m 306 p
2 4 51 Obrová Miroslava AK Olomouc 10.8.75 F57 x 11,45 11,46 11,32 11,99 12,00 12,00 m 279 p
3 3 2 CELJAK  RENATA CRO 5.1.77 F55 9,00 8,55 8,16 9,26 9,01 8,75 9,26 m 173 p
4 1 68 Čuboňová Ludmila Atletika Ostrava ZTP16.2.88 F34 2,50 3,30 3,23 3,25 3,39 3,05 3,39 m 0p

CZECH OPEN 2017

javelin female / oštěp ženy
25.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F32/F33/F34/F54

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 4 54 Kacanu  Eva AK Olomouc 20.5.65 F54 5,42 5,51 5,84 x 5,30 5,62 5,84 m 711 p
2 2 43 Mošovská Rozálie Niké SC JÚ Praha 2.12.02 F54 3,93 3,84 3,12 4,14 3,83 4,00 4,14 m 228 p
3 3 48 Marcaníková Anna AC Zlín 23.3.95 F33 3,53 2,93 x 3,35 3,63 3,58 3,63 m 163 p
4 1 8 Kálmán  Krisztina HUN 4.8.87 F32 3,27 3,06 x x x x 3,27 m 119 p
5 6 84 PÍSAŘÍKOVÁ VENDULA Pardubice 3.1.83 F32 2,50 2,33 2,75 x x 2,59 2,75 m 39 p
6 5 68 Čuboňová Ludmila Atletika Ostrava ZTP 16.2.88 F34 2,30 1,43 1,87 2,61 1,93 x 2,61 m 2 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

shot put female / koule ženy
25.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F55

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 1 33 PASCHOLD NILS GER - SCHWARZA 31.5.88 F55 26,92 27,05 27,43 27,81 29,23 27,78 29,23 m 711 p
2 2 34 BERGNER PATRICK GER - SCHWARZA 15.7.88 F55 x 20,57 21,21 19,54 x 19,81 21,21 m 312 p
3 5 81 POLÁČEK MICHAL Pardubice  F55 x 13,89 15,71 x 15,06 16,55 16,55 m 116 p
4 4 80 HORSKÝ PETR Pardubice 16.5.85 F55 14,43 13,82 15,27 12,83 x 14,65 15,27 m 79 p
5 3 59 Kunc Lukáš AK Olomouc  F55 13,57 13,70 12,81 12,39 13,19 13,09 13,70 m 46 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

discus male / disk muži
25.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F33/F34/F54

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 3 42 TISCHLER GEORG AUT 9.11.61 F54 7,71 8,02 8,13 8,17 7,86 8,31 8,31 m 735 p
2 4 49 Náčin Stanislav AC Zlín 16.3.60 F54 5,68 6,30 6,62 6,35 x 5,96 6,62 m 379 p
3 1 31 Hughes Sean IRE 29.10.98 F34 7,77 7,90 7,74 7,92 7,96 8,00 8,00 m 277 p
4 6 87 Dvořák  Martin Spastic Handicap 26.4.94 F34 6,85 6,60 6,62 6,75 6,99 7,04 7,04 m 143 p
5 2 32 SANDMANN MICHAEL GER - SCHWARZA 6.2.64 F54 5,22 5,25 5,26 5,08 5,06 5,12 5,26 m 121 p
6 7 69 Doležel Matěj Atletika Ostrava ZTP 23.12.93 F33 5,73 5,25 5,31 5,46 x 5,40 5,73 m 83 p
7 5 67 Horský Marek Atletika Ostrava ZTP 30.4.92 F34 2,41 x 2,96 2,86 2,78 x 2,96 m 0 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

shot put male / koule muži
25.08.2017



kategorie D

start class.: F56/F57

final

lane bib name count. YoB SCL. 1 2 3 4 5 6 result points
1 3 82 PETROUŠ JAROSLAV Pardubice 3.7.77 F57 34,19 34,77 35,81 x 34,82 35,00 35,81 m 666 p
2 2 61 Štiak  Josef NMNM 10.6.65 F56 30,81 30,47 x 30,63 30,80 30,23 30,81 m 608 p
3 1 50 Liška Přemysl AC Zlín 4.4.88 F57 26,85 26,56 27,92 28,44 28,17 27,86 28,44 m 373 p
4 4 83 ŠTĚPJÁK LUKÁŠ Pardubice 17.2.97 F57 18,99 22,56 20,97 20,36 x 21,97 22,56 m 160 p
5 6 71 Nigrovič Honza Atletika Ostrava ZTP 2.6.66 F57 16,58 x 16,52 18,36 18,47 16,37 18,47 m 63 p
6 5 93 Šaray Milan SVk 16.4.64 F56 8,71 7,86 9,05 x x 9,60 9,60 m 2 p

CZECH OPEN 2017

discus male / disk muži
25.08.2017
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